The Scott Hegge Memorial Scholarship

Due: April 30, 2024

This scholarship provides a one-time \$2,000.00 award to a worthy high school graduate attending a post-secondary institution. Two scholarships will be awarded each year. The completed application is due on or before April 30, 2024 and must be submitted to this mailing address:

Scott Hegge Memorial Foundation c/o Bobbi Hegge 901 10th Ave NE Aberdeen, SD 57401

Scott Hegge was an Aberdeen Central High School and Moorhead State University graduate. He was interested in outdoor activities ranging from hunting and fishing to baseball, softball and golf. He loved to help others, which lead to a group of his friends starting the Scott Hegge Memorial Scholarship to keep his giving spirit alive.

Eligibility

- 1. Scholarships are limited to high school seniors or a collegiate freshman, sophomore, or junior who reside in a 50-mile radius from Aberdeen, SD.
- 2. Submit a 300 to 500-word essay detailing your life's highlights, aspirations and goals. Please include examples of your outdoor activities and how they have enhanced your life. (For example: Being a member of the PGA JR Golf program......)
- 3. Please attach your essay and a copy of your high school or college transcript to this application before submitting it.
- 4. Provide a copy of the acceptance letter to the post-secondary institution.
- 5. No candidate shall be denied being recipient of a scholarship on the basis of race, creed, sex, religion, national origin, or any other basis which is prohibited by Section 501 (C) (3) of The Internal Revenue Code.

Scott Hegge Memorial Scholarship Application Student Information

Applicant's Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone Number: Email:	_
Intended Post-Secondary School:	
Address:	_
Phone number to financial aid office:	-
What year will you be? () Freshman () Sophomore () Junior () Senior	
GPA:	
Parent/Guardian's Name:	
I declare and affirm that this application has been made in good faith and is to the best of m knowledge correct.	у
Signature of Applicant:Date:	
Signature needed by one (1) of the following: School official, principal or counselor.	
Signature: Title:	
Phone:	

Please note: If selected, scholarship will be sent directly to your post-secondary school. Recipient must provide the Scott Hegge Memorial Foundation with <u>verification of post-secondary enrollment prior to scholarship payment</u>. You must maintain enrollment to midpoint of semester or your scholarship will be forfeited.